' Anthony Cocchi

- 217



Oxford”

MADE IN U.SA.

1% ESSELTE

NO. R753 1/3
e



X
,
o
H
Q
Ko
L
]
Q
=
o
o
n

134 Carlos Domingues
W.

c/0
34-1-12

555 Union Avenue
New Windsor, NY 12550

TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR

2 7 Ny
Received of (é,/;l’bé.«" ,'/jﬂc/ CC?’ZéQ/QV

GENERAL RECEIPT

19 23

/ZW X
' 52,8

*////lé[(hc( //“’

DOLLARS

DISTRIBUTION

For /)/“'7’»441;;7 /&M V/&/LW{'(’C

FUND

CODE

FT S

T Sd 2
AMOUNT By [/“‘m(/gl/k(‘-{/ /)\?// 7;.—1:(,975&2@’,( /‘7\/

57000




¥4
el
7, T

a8

NI

“.-' =
e L ey

ke
A










T
APPLICATION FEE (DUE AT TIME OF FILING OF APPLICATION)
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APPLICANT:__

v
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3RD PRELIM. MEETING - PER PAGE . . . . . . . s
PUBLIC HEARING - PER PAGE . . « « « « + « « . §
PUBLIC HEARING (CONT'D) PER PAGE . . . . .. 8

‘ o ‘ TOTAL . e .. .. 8
ATTORNEY'S FEES:
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PUBLIC HEARING ~~ HRS. &« « + « « « o« « « . $
PUBLIC HEARING: HRS. (CONT'D). « « . . . §

- FORMAL DECISION HRS. « &« « o o« « o o« « « §
TOTAL HRS. ‘ @ $ PER HR. $
* - "TOTAL « o « .« - - $ \

MISC. CHARGES:
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(ADDL. ‘CHARGES DUE) . . .

$
$
LESS ESCROW DEPOSIT « e L 8
%
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- LASER BOND-A

PENGAD CO., BAYONNE, NJ 07002

| November 8, 1993

| FORMAL DECISIONS:

A. Cochi, Anthony

45 -

MR. TORLEY: Move we‘accept the formal decision as

written.

MR. HOGAN: Second it.

ROLL. CALL

MR. TANNER ~ AYE
'MR. HOGAN AYE
MR. LANGANKE '~ AYE
MR. TORLEY ‘ AYE
MR. NUGENT. ~ 'AYE

MR. LANGANKE: I make a motion we adjourn the meeting,

MR. TORLEY: Second it.

ROLL CALL

MR. TANNER  AYE
MR. HOGAN AYE
MR. LANGANKE AYE
'MR. TORLEY . AYE

MR. NUGENT : AYE

Regpectfully Submitted By:




NEW WINDSOR ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

In the Matter of the Application of ~ DECISION GRANTING

AREA VARIANCES
ANTHONY COCHI,

WHEREAS, ANTHONY COCHI, 15 Wayland Way, Rock Tavern, N. Y.
12575, has made application before the Zoning Board of Appeals in
order to erect a 6 ft. high fence on his corner lot, contrary to
Sections 48-14C(1l)c[1l] and 48-14A4 of the Supplementary Yard
Regulations, said fence to be located on the above residential
parcel in an R-1 zone; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on the 13th day of
September, 1993 before the Zoning Board of Appeals at the Town
Hall, New Windsor, New York; and

WHEREAS, applicant appeared in behalf of himself and spoke
in support of the application; and

'WHEREAS, there were no spectators appearing at the public
hearing; and '

WHEREAS, the application was unopposed; and

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of New
Windsor makes the following findings in this matter:

1. The notice of public hearing was duly sent to residents
and businesses as prescribed by law and published in The
Sentinel, also as required by law.

2. 'The evidence shows that applicant is seeking permission
to vary the provisions of Sections 48-14C(1l)c[1l] and 48-14A4 of
the Supplementary Yard Regulations pertaining to the construction
of a fence which projects closer to the road than the principal
structure. Specifically, the applicant is seeking to vary the
provisions of Section 48-14(C)(1)(c)[1] which provides that a
maximum permissible height of fences located between the
principal building and the street or streets on which it fronts
shall be 4 ft., except if a lower fence is required by Section
48-14B (an exception which is not relevant to the instant
application). Further, the applicant is seeking to vary the
provisions of Section 48-14A(4) which provide that no accessory
building (which includes the fence in the front yard over 4 ft.
high) shall project nearer to the street on which the principal
building fronts than such principal building.

3. The evidence presented by the applicant substantiated
the fact that a variance for an accessory building (which
includes the fence in the front vard over 4 ft. high) which
projects nearer to the street on which the principal building
fronts than such principal building, contrary to Sections



"

"
)

48-14¢c(1)(c)[1] and 48-14A(4), would be required in order to
permit construction of the proposed 6 ft. high fence in the front
yvards at his residential dwelling, which otherwise would conform
to the bulk regulations in the R-1 zone.

4. The evidence presented by the applicant showed that
applicant has a parcel of property which has three (3) front
yards pursuant to Section 48-14B(2) and he cannot comply with the
Supplementary Yard Regulatlons concerning fence height because

his proposed fence is to be 6 ft. high and will be located in two
of his front yards.

5. The evidence presented by the applicant indicated that
his residential parcel has frontage on NYS Route 207, Bull Road
and Wayland Way. Applicant is concerned with the traffic on
three sides of his residential parcel and he fears for the safety
of his family and pets since two of the roadways adjoining are
well traveled roadways, with speed limits of 40 to 55 .mph.
Applicant and his family also have to deal with debris which 1s
thrown from passing vehicles onto his property. -

6. Applicant proposes to erect a 6 f£t. high stockade fence
along NYS .Route 207 approximately 60 f£t. back from the road and
along Bull Road approximately 15 ft. back from the road. Such
fence location will preserve the existing trees and shrubs along

both roads as a buffer and to ameliorate the impact of the fence
in said front yards.

7. The applicant stated that he has young children and two
dogs and, due to his property hav1ng frontage on three roads, two
of which are well traveled, he requires a 6 ft. high stockade
fence for safety reasons. Applicant has considered a 4 ft. high
fence and a chain link fence design but believes that neither
will afford adequate protection for his children and pets.
Applicant indicated that he requires a 6 ft. high stockade fence
because traffic typically passes his home on NYS Route 207 at or
above the posted 55 mph speed limit and traffic typically passes
his home on Bull Road at or above the posted 40 mph speed limit.

8. Given the layout of the property with three front yards, .
there is no feasible location for 6 ft. high fencing to protect
applicant's children and pets other than in“two of said front
yards. Applicant indicated that 6 ft. high stockade fencing is

the minimum level of protection whlch he feels is required on
this site.

9. The evidence presented by the applicant indicated that
the neighborhood surrounding the subject site is devoted
exclusively to residential uses and vacant residential lots.

10. Given the proximity of these residential lots to one or
more well-traveled roads, the neighborhood seems to share a
similar problem of protecting children and pets but the
applicant, with frontage on three roads, appears to bear a more
severe protection problem than some of his neighbors.

11. Given the safety issue in the neighborhood, and given
the preservation of the existing trees and shrubs, and given the
set back of the fence from the adjacent streets, it is the



finding of this Board that the applicant's proposed fence will
not have an adverse effect on property values in the
nelghborhood.

12. It is the further finding of this Board that the

proposed variance will not adversely impact the public health,
safety and welfare.

13. The evidence presented by the applicant substantiated
the fact that the impact on the neighboring properties from the
fencing will be minimal and the protection which the fence will
provide for both his children and the neighborhood children, who
come over to play, will be greatly increased.

14. The evidence presented by the applicant further
substantiated the fact that the requested variances, if granted,
would not have a negative impact on the physical or environmental
conditions in the neighborhood since such fencing appears to be
appropriate in this residential neighborhood.

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of New
Windsor makes the following conclusions of law in this matter:

1. The requested variances will not broduce an undesirable
change in the character of the neighborhood or create a detriment
to nearby properties.

2. There is no other feasible method available to applicant
which can produce the benefit sought other than the variance
procedure.

3. The requested variances are substantial in relation to
the regulatlons for maximum fence height in the front yard,
however, it is the conclusion of this Board that the granting of
the requested substantial area variances is warranted here
because of the fact that applicant has three (3) front yards, two
of which are located on well-traveled roadways in the Town of New
Windsor. Applicant has small children and pets and -in view of
the circumstances, 6 ft. fencing is warranted for safety reasons.

4. The requested variances will not_Have an adverse effect
or impact on the physical or environmental conditions in the
neighborhood or zoning district.

5. The difficulty the applicant faces in conforming to the
bulk regulations is partially a self-created one. The layout of
the subject residential lot fronting on three roadways is not a
difficulty created by the applicant. The proposed solution,
.placing a 6 £t. high fence in two front yards, is a self-created
difficulty but this Board finds that such solution is a
reasonable balancing of applicant's needs with the community's
needs and warrants the granting of the requested variances.

6. It is the finding of this Board that the benefit to the
applicant, if the requested area variances are granted, outweighs
. the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community by such grant.



R ﬂ.w Tt is the further flndlng of thls Board that the
”Jrequested area variances are the minimum variances" necessary and

"°“.adequate ‘to:allow the applicant relief from the requirements of

. the bulk, regulatlons and at the same time: preserve and’ protect
~ the character of ‘the nelghborhood ‘and. the health safety and
_welfare of the commun1ty.~ o o

, _ 8.~ The 1nterests of justlce will be served by allowrng the
grantlng of the requested area varlances.v o

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

‘ . RESOLVED that the Zonlng Board ‘of Appeals of the Town of

. New Wlndsor GRANT perm1ss1on to- appllcant to construct a 6 ft.

fence on his property .in two front yards, contrary to Sectlons

48< 14C(1)c[1] and 48-14a4 ‘of the. Supplementary Yard Regulatlons
at the above location in an R-1 zone, as. sought by applicant in
‘accordance with plans .filed with the Bulldlng Inspector and '

(presented at the publlc hearlng. \ . . y

BE IT FURTHER » |
RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Zonlng Board of Appeals

of the Town of New Wlndsor transmit a copy of this dec151on to
_the Town Clerk Town Plannlng Board and: appllcant.

.?

Dated ‘ November 08 1993.

(ZBA DISK#9-101593.AC)




NEW WINDSOR ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

In the Matter of the Application of - DECISION GRANTING

AREA VARIANCES
ANTHONY COCHI,

WHEREAS, ANTHONY COCHI, 15 Wayland Way, Rock Tavern, N. Y.
12575, has made application before the Zoning Board of Appeals in
order to erect a 6 ft. high fence on his corner lot, contrary to
Sections 48-14C(1l)c[1l] and 48-14A4 of the Supplementary Yard
Regulations, said fence to be located on the above residential
parcel in an R-1 zone; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on the 13th day of
September, 1993 before the 2oning Board of Appeals at the Town
Hall, New Windsor, New York; and

WHEREAS, applicant appeared in behalf of himself and spoke
in support of the application; and

WHEREAS, there were no spectators appearing at the public
hearing; and

WHEREAS, the application was unopposed; and

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of New .
Windsor makes the following findings in this matter:

1. The notice of public hearing was duly sent to residents
and businesses as prescribed by law and published in The
Sentinel, also as required by law.

2. The evidence shows that applicant is seeking permission
to vary the provisions of Sections 48-14C(1l)c[l] and 48-14A4 of
the Supplementary Yard Regulations pertaining to the construction’
of a fence which projects closer to the road than the principal
structure. Specifically, the applicant is seeking to vary the
provisions of Section 48-14(C)(1)(c)[1l] which provides that a
maximum permissible height of fences located between the
principal building and the street or streets on which it fronts
shall be 4 ft., except if a lower fence is required by Section
48-14B (an exception which is not relevant to the instant
application). Further, the applicant is seeking to vary the
provisions of Section 48-14A(4) which provide that no accessory
building (which includes the fence in the front yvard over 4 ft.
high) shall project nearer to the street on which the principal
building fronts than such principal building.

3. The evidence presented by the applicant substantiated
the fact that a variance for an accessory building (which
includes the fence in the front vard over 4 ft. high) which
projects nearer to the street on which the principal building
fronts than such principal building, contrary to Sections



48-14c(1)(c)[1] and 48-14A(4), would be required in order to
permit construction of the proposed 6 ft. high fence in the front
yards at his residential dwelling, which otherwise would conform
to the bulk regulations in the R-1 zone.

4. The evidence presented by the applicant showed that
applicant has a parcel of property which has three (3) front
yards pursuant to Section 48-14B(2) and he cannot comply with the
Supplementary Yard Regulatlons concerning fence height because

his proposed fence is to be 6 ft. high and will be located in two
of his front vards.

5. The evidence presented by the applicant indicated that
his residential parcel has frontage on NYS Route 207, Bull Road
and Wayland Way. Applicant is concerned with the traffic on
three sides of his residential parcel and he fears for the safety
of his family and pets since two of the roadways adjoining are
well traveled roadways, with speed limits of 40 to 55 mph.
Applicant and his family also have to deal with debris which lS
thrown from passing vehicles onto his property.

6. Applicant proposes to erect a 6 ft. high stockade fence
along NYS Route 207 approximately 60 ft. back from the road and
along Bull Road approximately 15 ft. back from the road. Such
fence location will preserve the existing trees and shrubs along
both roads as a buffer and to ameliorate the impact of the fence
in said front vards.

7. The applicant stated that he has young children and two
dogs and, due to his property having frontage on three roads, two
of which are well traveled, he requires a 6 ft. high stockade
fence for safety reasons. Applicant has considered a 4 ft. high
fence and a chain link fence design but believes that neither
will afford adequate protection for his children and pets.
Applicant indicated that he requires a 6 ft. high stockade fence
because traffic typically passes his home on NYS Route 207 at or
above the posted 55 mph speed limit and traffic typically passes
his home on Bull Road at or above the posted 40 mph speed limit.

8. Given the layout of the property with three front yards,
there is no feasible location for 6 ft. high fencing to protect
applicant's children and pets other than in two of said front
vards. Applicant indicated that 6 ft. high stockade fencing is
the minimum level of protection which he feels is required on
this site.

9. The evidence presented by the applicant indicated that
the neighborhood surrounding the subject site is devoted
exclusively to residential uses and vacant residential lots.

10. Given the proximity of these residential lots to one or
more well-traveled roads, the neighborhood seems to share a
similar problem of protecting children and pets but the
applicant, with frontage on three roads, appears to bear a more
severe protection problem than some of his neighbors.

11. Given the safety issue in the neighborhood, and given
the preservation of the existing trees and shrubs, and given the
set back of the fence from the adjacent streets, it is the



finding of this Board that the applicant's proposed fence will
not have an adverse effect on property values in the
neighborhood.

12. It is the further finding of this Board that the
proposed variance will not adversely impact the public health,
safety and welfare.

13. The evidence presented by the appllcant substantiated
the fact that the impact on the neighboring properties from the
fencing will be minimal and the protection which the fence will
provide for both his children and the neighborhood children, who
come over to play, will be greatly increased.

14. The evidence presented by the applicant further
substantiated the fact that the requested variances, if granted,
would not have a negative impact on the physical or environmental
conditions in the neighborhood since such fencing appears to be
appropriate in this residential neighborhood.

WHEREAS, the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of New
Windsor makes the following conclusions of law in this matter:

1. The requested variances will not produce an undesirable
change in the character of the nelghborhood or create a detriment
to nearby properties.

2. There is no other feasible method available to applicant -
which can produce the benefit sought other than the wvariance
procedure.

3. The requested variances are substantial in relation to
the regulations for maximum fence height in the front yard,
however, it is the conclusion of this Board that the granting of
the requested substantial area variances is warranted here
because of the fact that applicant has three (3) front yards, two
of which are located on well-traveled roadways in the Town of New
Windsor. Applicant has small children and pets and -in view of
the circumstances, 6 ft. fencing is warranted for safety reasons.

4. The requested variances will not have an adverse effect
or impact on the physical or environmental conditions in the
neighborhood or zoning district.

5. The difficulty the applicant faces in conforming to the
bulk regulations is partially a self-created one. The layout of
the subject residential lot fronting on three roadways is not a
difficulty created by the applicant. The proposed solution,
_placing a 6 ft. high fence in two front yards, is a self-created
difficulty but this Board finds that such solution is a
reasonable balancing of applicant's needs with the community's
needs and warrants the granting of the requested wvariances.

6. It is the finding of this Board that the benefit to the
applicant, if the requested area variances are granted, outweighs
the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community by such grant.



o 7. It is the further flndlng of thls Board that the
”"requested area variances are the minimum variances necessary and

,“‘~adequate ‘to allow the appllcant rellef from the requirements of

. the ‘bulk regulatlons and at the same time preserve and protect.
the character of the nelghborhood and the health safety and
welfare of the communlty.

8.A The 1nterests of justice will be served by alloWLng the
grantlng of the requested area varlances.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

‘ RESOLVED, that the Zonlng Board of Appeals of the Town of
New - W1ndsor GRANT perm1551on to applicant to construct a 6 ft.
fence on his .property in two front yards, contrary to Sections
~ 48-14c(1)c[1] and 48-14A4 of the Supplementary Yard Regulatlons
at the above locatlon in an R-1 zone, as sought by appllcant in

“‘ accordance with plans filed with the Bulldlng Inspector and

presented at ‘the publlc hearing.

BE IT FURTHER,

RESOLVED _that the Secretary of the Zonlng Board of Appeals
of the Town of New Windsor transmit a copy of this dec1510n to
the Town: Clerk Town Plannlng Board and appllcant.‘

Q,MVQ»

‘Dated:v November 08, 1993.

6/' Chalrman

(2BA DISK$9-101593.AC)




TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

4_ 9329
Date: 8 20/ 9>

v
I. Appllc*Aa:nt Information:

(2) Prathon, o Sov Cachl (S Walmd Wy Lok Taveea AL A5~ 496~ ¢a5
(Name, agdress ahd phond of Applicant)/’  (Owner)
(b)

(Name, address and phone of purchaser or lessee)

(c) . ,
(Name, address and phone of attorney)
(d) Arnerican Reace Co ,/52)( 177 Ca L_cu_@‘br [09] 6 FL7 S8
(Name igddress and phone’of contractof)yengineer/architect)
Flan k @t&ﬂkd(

II. Application type:

( ) Use Variance ( ) Sign Variance

(X)) Area Variance (

) Interpretation

ITI. |/Property Infor ion: , r
(a) _R-| ga.t 4,/‘»\54 U/M, 29-1-1% Retx (75
(zone) (Address) (S B L) (Lot size)
———e (b) What other zones lie w1th1n 500 ft ?  AoNE.
(c) Is a pending sale or lease subject to ZBA approval of this
application? | Vo) .
(d) When was property purchased by present owner? é{clé[jB .
(e) Has property been subdivided prev1ously’> Lo .
(f) Has property been subject of variance prev:Lously9 y L)
If so, when?

(g) Has an Order to Remedy Vlolatlon been issued against the

property by the Building/Zoning Inspector? Lo .
(h) Is there any outside storage at the property now or is any
proposed? Describe in detall- : Lo

IV. Use Variance.WW
(a) Use Variance requested from New Windsor Zoning Local Law,
Section , Table of " Regs., Col.
to allow: ‘
(Describe proposal)




.

(b) he legal standard for a "use" variance is unnecessary
hardship. Describe why you feel unnecessary hardship will result
unless the use variance is granted. Also set forth any efforts you
have made to alleviate the hardship other than this application.

V/V. Area variance: -

(a) Area variance requested from New Windsor Zoning Local Law,
Sect:.oni’{(i/(’l) Pabte—of cl1] REgs——603.
Sechon 4€-/14 4 4 - Sufplzmn‘\nv\\ Ué)ah:l. K'Lo{s.

Proposed or Variance
Requirements Available Request
Min. Lot Area
Min. Lot Width
Reqd. Front Yd.

Reqgd. Side Yd4d.

Regd. Rear Yd.
Regd. Street
Frontage*

Max. Bldg. Hgt.

Min. Floor Area*
Dev. Coverage¥*
Floor Area Ratio**
Parking Area

o°
o
o°

* Residential Districts only
** No-residential districts only

v (b) In making its determination, the ZBA shall take into
consideration, among other aspects, the benefit to the applicant if
the variance is granted as weighed against the detriment to the
health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community by such
grant. Also, whether an undesirable change will be produced in the
character of the neighborhood or a detriment to nearby properties will
be created by the granting of the area variance; (2) whether the
benefit sought by the applicant can be achieved by some other method
feasible for the applicant to pursue other than an area variance; (3)
whether the requested area variance is substantial; (4) whether the
proposed variance will have an adverse effect or impact on the
physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;
and (5) whether the alleged difficulty was self-created.

Describe why vou believe the ZBA should grant your application for an
area variance:

"ﬁ& The S’d‘pd\, 'A‘ My ("l\ I
L ahbos —'3 oy S€_
[ocate d LACE JA : ! he
Ky hezardous 4 ~the ohrldRen ca wfz I3 Th' edat. ol The Roed To 2l
m__eJmax__a_To_‘Jl_;_ﬂAL_AL_L_d__J Six LT~ solid Piare siaex o Foux Phoi
i LR 4 _oeek o IFHSe 1 id Iy, acfih, The

6Pt A Wt/ is neeo d o /ﬂ—o'f‘cc Toad debris Prom pessibly helfng tae

ehilden.CRocks which could um;‘ c.¢si§v Shat They a4 Chein link ‘pmck)
sec atCachment e o .



I JQZMT_ See ’ﬂ‘t ,,.‘ﬂﬂ«ce- as.. ‘/osmj ;.,_‘ / /taza;u( Sm c('
e w“ bc. /ou ¢ J aT\ {esT Go R+ "ﬁc.m /(T &OZ,amJ ) a"f\ ,;_,\,
L easT (SR e T edye of Bull RA. This ',w LTS
okt The vicws of _Red M;ﬁ 7 ﬁISo as - The /al@‘u
/ Submitted ,Hus"hv_d‘c _'Trlcc;,andf Jl'mqlay qbuT_ 'TZL Ca{ o ok TR
‘ /QO«A("_)LQ/\(C,(AA“ b(_ /oc;f‘u( bc.l'\mo( TA“—S) ﬁ'ﬁ 'Pﬂ& &S JLT&MMT
T The mc; Ha&}\al 'o& C.ommq_m\/>, Tl\t. ‘che /5 «j\’/aﬂ*
 The . ’mb. wk+t C.tluL sﬂhc‘tu(c fPCAQQ u/ hic (,w” he t&cﬂtc_c/

WT"\ TL\L mcc. s]a(t ‘%(M ,—h’w‘zm( —r/\c 5~h&€e—r<cosmfj\rca///
- "’”kS .a'e'f' S niteA ‘n\ IM‘LB BT
&) As  discussed ckam (zalc does.. no‘f‘ &ou‘JL ,ThL;‘Squ
'oﬂo“(\tﬁm, ,‘Qbm‘ KOqa( Jclmf cma/ ‘Gﬁ‘ﬁ '{"lcnc_c_ s 7\o
‘3*57 ‘ﬂo& Q‘\ lv{km }mio ,OVC& C—n’\cﬂ-CA»Lc ru»T SCAvm /u.&/os>
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(You may attach additional paperwork if more space is needed)

VI. Sign Variance: NP L
(a) Variance requested from New Windsor Zoning Local Law,

Section , Table of Regs., Col. .
Proposed or Variance
Requirements Available Request
Sign 1
Sign 2 -
Sign 3
Sign 4

(b) Describe in detail the sign(s) for which you seek a
variance, and set forth your reasons for requiring extra or over size
signs.

i
(c) What is total area in square feet of all signs on premises
including signs on windows, face of building, and free-standing signs?

VII. Interpretation.'WW
(a) Interpretation requested of New Windsor Zoning Local Law,
Section , Table of Regs.,
Col. .
(b) Describe in detail the proposal before the Board:

v/ VIII. Additional comments:

(a) Describe any conditions or safeguards vou offer to ensure
that the quality of the zone and neighboring zones is maintained or
upgraded and that the intent and spirit of the New Windsor Zoning is
fostered. (Trees, landscaping, curbs, lighting, paving, fencing,
screening, sign limitations, utilities, drainage.)

As discussed feave T & iastulled will be b_f_hm_aLTA«s,,

ng'mc‘(*ic side <k nw?:\Jtl/ ’I&b'ptif{‘m«/% lastzlled and il g 1

_— IX. Attachments required:
o~ Copy of referral from Bldg./Zoning Insp. or Planning Bd.
v~ _ Copy of tax map showing adjacent properties.

-3 -



, %M, Copy of contract of sale, lease or franchise agreement.
L Copy of deed and title policy.
Copy(ies) of site plan or survey showing the size and
location of the lot, the location of all buildings,
facilities, utilities, access drives, parking areas,
trees, landscaping, fencing, screening, signs, curbs,
paving and streets within 200 ft. of the lot in question.
w% Copy(ies) of sign(s) with dimensions and location.
Two (2) checks, one in the amount of $ 50.¢¢ and the second
check in the amount of $44&vv , each payable to the TOWN
/ OF NEW WINDSOR. "292.00.

Photographs of existing premises from several angles.

X. Affidavit.

Date: 7/?51’/ 93,

STATE OF NEW YORK)
~) SsS.:
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

The undersigned applicant, being duly sworn, deposes and states
that the information, statements and representations contained in this
application are true and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge or
to the best of his/or information and belief. The applicant further
understands and agrees that the Zoning Board of Appeals may take
action to rescind any variance granted if the conditions or situation

presented herein are materially changed.
) i
> <:3m%A/
(gbp%}cant) )

Sworn to before me this

Pl day of 7 1993,

PATRICIA A. BARNHART

Uﬁb g Nomry Public, State of New York
3 . 0. 01BA4904434
XI. 2ZBA Actlon: Quahllod in Orange County
, Commission Expires August 31, 19.‘25
(a) Public Hearing date:
(b) Variance: Granted ( ) Denied ( )

(c) Restrictions or conditions:

NOTE: A FORMAL DECISION WILL FQLLOW- UPON RECEIPT OF THE PUBLIC
HEARING MINUTES WHICH WILL BE ADOPTED BY RESOLUTION OF ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS AT A LATER DATE. :

(ZBA DISK#7-080991.AP) -4 -
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MR. NUGENT: Request to construct a 6 'ft. fence at
premises 15 Wayland Way, Rock Tavern in an R-1 zone,
contrary to Section 4814C(1)c 1 and Section 48-14A4 of
Supplementary Yard Regulations.

Mr. Anthony Cochi appeared before ‘the board for this
proposal.

MR. COCHI: Basically, as I stated, the primary
function is for the protection and safety of my
children. Route 207 is a main road, you got a lot of
debris flying off there. Bull Road, which is on my
other side, I mean we found people toss stuff out
windows like glass and debris and looking at 4 foot

" fence, I tried to weigh that option and I don’t think

that that is really going to give the protection that
the 6 foot stockade would. I also considered the chain
link obviously, if a bottle hits one of the posts,
glass will come through the chain link. I did speak
with my neighbors that are directly across, none of
which have a problem with the 6 foot stockade style
fence. I’m putting white cedar fence in with the posts
on the inside therefore trying to avoid cosmetic
disfigurement of the neighborhood and you know
basically my main concern is the children and there
safety and the protection also I guess it will serve
somewhat as a further noise barrier from Route 207
whereas the other fence wouldn’t provide that.

MR. LUCIA: What’s the speed limit. on 2072

MR. COCHI: 55 and Bull Road rlght on the side of me is
40 miles an hour so.

MR. LUCIA: Traffig goes'at‘least the,speed‘limit?.

MR. COCHI: Or over, I think a little bit over
actually. : :

MR. HOGAN: Can you refresh‘my‘memory, side‘yerd the
distance of the fence?
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MR. COCHI: Right on the side yard, it’s going to be a
minimum of 15 feet from the road on the back end over
the property which would be the part that goes out to
the stop sign minimum of 60 feet so and it’s on the
inside. I provided photos in the file. There’s no,
there’s trees that go all around, the trees would be
located within the fence.

MR. LUCIA: Mr. Cochi has 3 front yards and this fence
goes in two of them so one of the reasons he’s here,
48-14 A 4 is because the fence is considered accessory
building projecting closer to the street than the
principal building which fronts on that road and the
other section is because it’s a 6 foot high fence
erected between principal building and the street line.

MR. TORLEY: Just for my etification, if it is a 4 foot
fence even in the front of the house, you’re saying
he’d still be in violation of one of the codes?

MR. LUCIA: 48-14C 1 C 1 says fences not over 6 feet in

~ height may be erected anywhere on the lot except

between the principal building and the street or

" streets from which it fronts.

MR. TORLEY: No fence is allowed in the front yard?

- That doesn’t make sense.

MR. LUCIA: ©Not over 6 feet in height. That is the
amendment of June of ’/88. Maybe under the new law you
can’t have any fence, it seems to say that literally.

MR. BABCOCK: I think you need to read more than one
section of the code to understand it. That is a
subsection that I think you’re reading of the code.
There’s a couple different subsections there so you
need to read the first section before you get to the
second section to make you understand the second one.
If you want, I can pull it right out of the code 4814.

MR. TORLEY: I just want to make sure.

MR. BABCOCK: You'’re allowed a 4 foot fence in the
front yard. The only place you’re not allowed is 30
feet at the 30 feet at an angle for sight obstructions




6/93

« LASER BOND-A

PENGAD CO., BAYONNE, NJ 07002

September 13, 1993 37

can’t be more than 30 inches at that point.

MR. LUCIA: We discussed it last time about the
triangle. Do you feel an undesirable change would be
produced in the character of the neighborhood or
detriment created by granting you this area variance?

MR. COCHI: No, I don’t.

'MR. LUCIA: What is the character of the neighborhood?

MR. COCHI: 1It’s totally residential.

MR. LUCIA: 1Is it all developed or still--

MR. COCHI: There’s still a lot of vacant lots,
there’s 16 lots altogether of which only 5 have been
developed.

MR. LUCIA: But that is all zoned R-17?

MR. COCHI: Yes.

MR. LUCIA: And is the benefit sought by you
achieveable by some other method feasible for you to
pursue other than an area variance?

MR. COCHI: Like I said, no.

 MR. LUCIA: I Guess maybe you can put up a 4 foot fence

but that would not meet your needs?

MR. COCHI: ©No, I don’t feel, I don’t think that it
would provide the protection to my children. I also

have all the other neighbors kids coming over to play
at my house.

MR. LUCIA: You mentioned that you also had some
animals?

MR. COCHI: Yes, I have two dogs also but 4 foot would
probably be fine for them but the, well, yeah I know
the puppy when I had the child proof fence which is 36
inches was jumping over it all the time so additional
foot, especially since it’s got the in between bar
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which has slats, he will definitely go over that.

MR. LUCIA: Is the requested area variance substantial
that is in terms of numbers? :

MR. COCHI: No.

MR. LUCIA: Will the proposed variance have an adverse
effect or impact on physical or environmental
conditions in the neighborhood or district?

'MR. COCHI: No.

MR. LUCIA: Is this difficulty self-created?

MR. COCHI: I don’t think so. In a way, my concern is
" protection of the children, I don’t know if it is

self-created in that it’s got pros and cons obviously
yes, you could you say that yeah, I could go up with a
4 foot fence or whatever, kids, I have a 6 year old

‘that is constantly getting into mischief. I put up a 4

foot fence is not going to stop him from going onto 207
either or his friends. 1It’s a brand new house, they

.have already been pitching rocks up on the roof so he

is a very active 6 year o0ld and I spared you guys, I
was going to bring him tonight but I dldn’t want to
make it a free- for—all.,

MR. LUCIA: The layout of the property is not
self-created, puttlng up the fence but you’re doing

what you can to get it approved by coming to this
board, thank you.

MR. NUGENT: Did we need to open the public hearing?

MR. LUCIA: Yes, you still have to ask.

- MR. NUGENT: We have to open it up to the public.
" Seeing that there’s no one, we’ll close the public

hearing and open it back up to the board for any
further questions or comments. If not, we’ll accept a
motlon.

'MR. HOGAN: So moved.
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' Séddnd1it;?

" AYE
AYE
" AYE
- AYE
AYE

i move we adjourn.

AvE
AYE

" AYE

. AYE .

Second it.

AYE .

‘Rep-ectfully Submltted By'r

Frances Roth
Vstenographer }H&
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PRELIMINARY MEETING:

'MR. TORLEY: First preliminary meeting is for Anthony

Cochi request to construct 6 foot fence contrary to
Section 48-14C(1)[1] (structures located closer to road
than principal building) at 15 Wayland Way, Rock Tavern

‘in R-1 zone.

Mr. Anthony Cochi appeared before the board for this
proposal.

MR. TORLEY: Tell us what you want to to.

'MR. COCHI: Basically, I have photos of the house, I

mean basically I think the concern might be of
obstruction of the view to the main road.

MR. LUCIA: That is one of the issues, you actually I
guess have three front yards from the way it appears,

you have roads on three sides of your property, is that
accurate?

MR. COCHI: Yes,

MR. LUCIA: You have to meet the front yard setback on
all of those. On none of those three sides is the
fence allowed to project closer to the road than your
building.

MR. COCHI: Basically, it’s an acre lot obviously and
you know I wanted the fence for the kids, I have three
kids that run around and play and so forth and I guess
to erect the fence that is 40 feet wide is kind of
small in consideration of the lot size. The fence
would not be located on I mean first of all, as you can
see in the photos, there’s no obstruction of view, the
fence would be beyond all trees going around, it would
not come on to the road. It is solely for the rear end
of the house which abuts Bull Road and Route 207.

MR. LUCIA: Just pass them around for the board
members. The fence I assume is set back at least ten
feet from your lot line? ‘ '
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MR. COCHI: Exactly, off of 207, we left a 60 foot
bunch of trees just for sound barrier so the fence
would be on the other side of that 60 foot of trees so
obviously it’s nowhere near the road there and on the
opposite side there’s a good, on the Bull Road side,
there is a good 15 feet from the road just the shrubs
and so forth also. When you look at the photos, you’ll
see that obviously even putting the 6 foot high fence
up it does not obstruct the view anymore than the trees
all around the edges.

MR. TORLEY: Your house actually faces Wayland Road.

MR. COCHI: The front of the house is on Wayland, rear
end of the house faces towards 207 with the garage
facing out towards Bull. I took some front shots off
207 which show Canterbury Estates which shows you can’t

" even see the physical house.

MR. TORLEY: I didn’t even know that it was in there.
You’ll be happy to have that belt of trees.

MR. COCHI: Exactly, that is why we left it there but
my concern is the kids and I have two dogs and I don’t
want them going out.

MR. TORLEY: You can put a 4 foot high fence anywhere
you want. ) :

MR. COCHI: Well, I guess.
MR. TORLEY: You wouldn’t be here for that.

MR. COCHI: The dogs are big dogs and I don’t want to
take a chance of them jumping.

MR. LUCIA: We should probably explore the obstruction
of view issue. If you took a triangle at any of your
points that involve road frontage, and took from that
corner a 30 foot measurement in each direction so your
two legs are back 30 feet within that triangle the 2
road legs being 30 feet each, your not allowed anything
higher than 30 inches, the setback far enough on

each of the corners to comply with that requirement.
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MR. COCHI: Okay off of the, how would the triangles .
run? '

MR. LUCIA: Each corner of the lot go 30 feet in each
direction along each of your property lines and the
triangle bounded by those two, 30 feet legs require
nothing higher than 30 inches.

MR. COCHI: oOn this end we’re going to be 60 feet off
so.

MR. LUCIA: That one will certainly clear.

MR. BABCOCK: You’re 60 feet from Route 207 and the
front yard.

MR. COCHI: Front yard we’re not going in the front at
all. ’

MR. BABCOCK: His house is 55 feet off the road, this
fence is in the back yard so 55 feet this way and then
30 feet this way would definitely give you an angle so
it doesn’t appear that he would obstruct.

MR. COCHI: The intent is not to obstruct view.

MR. LUCIA: As long as all the other offsets are over
ten feet from the property line there’s no separate
variance requirement there.

MR. TORLEY: Three front yards, the gentleman is stuck,
he can’t put up a fence without them.

MR. COCHI: With that size property, I understand the
rule absolutely and I’m all for it but you know with a
fact that you already have obstructions, you already
have all the trees and there’s no view from the
principal road and obviously the Town maintains they
cut it down within ten feet anyway I guess for the
view, the fence is going to be way beyond that.

MR. TORLEY: Again, you might want to ask yourself do
you need the 6 foot for your security purposes?
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MR. COCHI: I kind of think so.

MR. TORLEY: If you just made 4 foot high fence, you
wouldn’t have to come here and spend the money.

MR. COCHI: I’m kind of concerned with the dogs, they

are two show dogs.

MR. TORLEY: It’s obvious that you have to my mind the
shape of the lot does create unusual conditions.

MR. LANGANKE: Are you having it professionally done?
MR. COCHI: Yes, American Fence Company which has
submitted an estimate we had him draw up the little
design. I’m not doing it myself.

MR. TORLEY: Chain 1ink?

MR. COCHI: 1It’s going to be stockadé,vwhite cedar
stockade.

MR. HOGAN: What kind of dogs?
MR. COCHI: Simois.

MR. LANGANKE: Runs right down to the ground the
fencing.

MR. COCHI: Yeah, it’s going to be probably about an
inch off the ground so it doesn’t rot.

MR. TORLEY: Any questions? 1I’ll accept a motion to
set him up for a public hearing.

MR. HOGAN: So moved.

MR. TANNER: Second it.

ROLL CALL

MR. HOGAN AYE
MR. LANGANKE AYE
MR. TORLEY AYE

MR. TANNER AYE
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MR. LANGANKE: How big is the lot?

MR. COCHI: Slightly over an acre.

MR. TORLEY: The lawyer will explain to you what legal
case you have to make to justify if a variance is

. needed.

MR. LUCIA: In addition to the one appearing on the

~agenda which is Section 48-14 C (1) c[1], also we’ll

need a variance from Section 48-14A 4, both to the same
effect that you have a fence that projects forward of
the building lot. That is an area variance
application. I’m going to give you a copy of Section
267B of the Town Law just put a little arrow in the
margin next to the paragraph that lists the standard

~this board has in granting you the area variance you

seek. Basically, the board has to take into
consideration the benefit to you if the variance is
granted as weighed against the deteriment to the
health, safety and welfare of the nelghborhood or

«cbmmunity by granting you a variance from the zoning
' standard. There are 5 specific issues that you need to
speak to in order to carry that burden of proof when

you come back be prepared to speak to each of those 5
issues. 1I’d appreciate it. Pat just gave you an
application instruction sheet which is self-explanatory

but if you have any questions it or need help filling
it out, give Pat a call. You need to return that to

Pat along with two checks, both payable to the Town of
New Windsor. The first one is for $50 application fee
and second for $292 deposit against Town consultant
review fees and various disbursements the Town has in
your application. And when you return that, we’ll set
you up for public hearing, you’ll have.to get a list
from the assessor, people to notify neighbors within

,5°° feet et cetera.

MR. TORLEY: Also be a good idea to talk to your‘
neighbors and tell them what you want because the
formal legal notice is not very informative so to tell

‘them just putting up a fence in your yard makes a

difference.




Ao

5/93 -

- LASERBONDA

* PENGAD CO., BAYONNE, NJ 07002

| August 9}‘1993 ) o 8

g";MR.‘ COCHI°' ‘Basically I have. three nelghbors so 1t is

“not a: whole bunch of neighbors to talk to. one person

',vrrlght across the street and- there’s two houses rlght
;off Bull so all rlght thank you.ﬁ =

“ems; BARNHART"A can we keep these?

"._ﬁRa-COCHI:t Yes.' '

'yMR LUCIA°' Brlng along a copy of your deed and copy of
‘your title policy, if you. would please. We’ll return =

them to you. I need to take a look at them at the
public. hearlng and if you are. satlsfled with those

_5:photographs,‘we don't need any add1t10na1 photos.

TZMR. COCHI', Thank you very much.,




' ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS : TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR
COUNTY OF ORANGE : STATE OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of Appljcation for Variance of
Qm%%?/ ,ﬁ&%/// ,

Applicant.

AFFIDAVIT OF
SERVICE
BY MAIL

STATE OF NEW YORK)
. ' : ' ) SS.:
COUNTY OF ORANGE )

PATRICIA A. BARNHART, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

That I am not a party to the action, am over 18 years of age
and reside at 7 Franklin avenue, New Windsor, N. Y. 12553.

on § ln%, 27 1943 , 1 compared the /7. addressed
envelopes containing the attached Notice of Public Hearing with

the certified list provided by the Assessor regarding the above
application for variance and I find that the addressees are
identical to the list received. I then mailed the envelopes in a
U. S. Depository within the Town of New Windsor.

hat 14

Patricia A. Barnhart

Sworn to before me this
QQ*Lday of , 199,
‘D boah OMW

Notary Publlic
DEBORAH GREEN

Notary Public, State oi New York
Qualified in Orange County

GUNN“&JE#NI&WW&122§‘

(TA DOCDISK#7-030586.20S)
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PUBLIC NOTICE OF HEARING BEFORE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR

PLEASE TAI\E NOTICE that the Zonlng Board of Appeals
.of the TOWN OF NEW WINDSO‘{ New York will hold a
‘Public Hearing pursuant to Section 48-34A of the

' Zolning Local Law on the fdllpwing proposition:

Appeal No. 27

Request of. an&mu ?-\‘ou (‘nc&n

for a "ARIANCE , of

" the regulatlons of the Zon:mg Local law to
permit (Cong ; . tenhy:

won 48-14CC) e LT ane 'c+;oﬂ US98 4 aiﬁ/w
qul(ma.n‘(-u.rmqrcL

Abeing a of

‘ ‘Section Y8-14¢ (Ve fid omz& &q c%;n Yyg-14A94

for property situated as follows:

|5 lﬁau\\ah& u)au ’Pock lauern .y \
Kown ge Yay ot @mmﬁ Bllc. | - 1a+ 7¢.

SAID HEARING w:.ll take place on. the 157% day of
S(m)-&{yh&)b\ S, 195(3 at the Ney Windsor Town Hall
555 Un:Lon Avenue New W:Lndsor N Y. beglnnlng at

232 o clock P. M

\[am (5. ﬂ/twen‘?é'

Chan.rman/




s ,,:TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR'
) SSSIHHONZAVENUE o
NEW WINDSOR NEW YORK 12553

VAUQUSthS;,i993”

 ,Ahfh¢n9fCoéh{V:
15 Wayland Way (
_,Rockaavern;wNY 19575
the ‘ Tux Map PaPCwlii 29-1—7h
‘Dwar Mr. Coch1

Aucord1nq +o our rﬁ00|15, the attached . 11at of propwrtv ‘owners ars
Aw1th1n T1v~;hundr d ( 0) f==t of the abov& rﬁfwr‘nc 2d prop~rtv.

;TheJchaige fqﬁ thﬁshsaﬁv ce $“ ; m1nu4 your d~p0q1t of $25 00.
F1sise femfffthe'ba1anbe‘of $10 00 to fh~ Town~clerkf5 ffi ce.

'm41nc~r~1y,

i( "J (ILL k~, L"‘@/ /(17/4
CLESLIE COOK
uol~ Assessor

LC/cp’ o o , U ‘ a c f
Attachments o oo ‘ L .
ccil’ Fat Barnhart




NYS Dept. of Transportation, Airport Dirsctor
Stewart International. Airport

1035 First Street

New Windsor, NY 12553

 Keesler, James T. & 3Susan
Vance Drive -
" Rock Tavern, NY 125758

Rist, william L. Jr. & Barbdra F. _
Yance Drive
Rpck Tavern, NY 12575

Johnson,'Beétrice
Bull Road N
Roclk Tavern, NY 125785

Colesanti, Thomas
Route 207 . ' ‘
Rock Tavern, NY- 12575

“polen, John W. & Linda
Bull Road ' s
Rock Tavern, NY . 12575

Terry, Tykée & Gensva
Bull Road '
Rock Tavern, WY 12525

Grippo, Fasquals &
Grippo, Cenise Schultz
PO Box 234 ‘
Marbls Hill, MO 683764

Bradbury, Robert & Janst

Bull Road .
Route 207 . ‘ 7
Rock Tavern, NY 12575 '

Gerspach, Steven & L=onora
Bull Road '
Rock Tavern, NY 12575

Lzahsy, Raymond K. & Jo Ann F
5 Sheafe Circle »
Rock Tavern, NY 12575

Gudat, John F. & Lynn.G.
8 Sheafs Road o
Rock Tavsrn, NY 125785

Sheafe, Wayland H. & Joy C.
Route 207 o
Rock Tavern, NY 1257%




"Cchstahffnf,

Charles & Kathleen &
Boyle, Théresa ‘ '
16 Wayland Way:

‘‘New Windsor, NY *izssagr'

' 5H#afe; Dawn'Mu:&‘WéytahdﬁH.'&nJoy c. -
‘Box 21 ' R o
Routs 207

Rock Tavnrh;‘Nv 12575

Sch~pp~r, W1111am Al & Parol A.
7 Wavland Wav .
Rock,Tavern. NY 12575

1Nada:. L1ndarth1 & Arthur

Bull Road'

ARpck_Tayfrn, NY;]t2575‘”
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OFFICE OF THE BUILDING INSPECTOR — TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR
ORANGE COUNTY, NEW YORK

NOTICE OF DISAFFROVAL OF BUILDINB FERMIT AFPPLICATION
DATE: JULY 23, 1993
APFLICANT: ANTHONY COCHI

15 WAYLAND WAY
ROCK TAVERN, N.Y. 12575

FLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT YOUR APFLICATION DATED: JULY 23, 1993
FOR (BUILDING PERMIT): TO CONSTRUCT A &FT. WOOD STOCKADE FENCE.
LOCATED AT: 15 WAYLAND WAY

ZOME: R—1

DESCRIPTiBN OF EXISTING SITE: SECTION: Eé, BLOCK: 1, LOT: 74
ONE FAMILY HOUSE

I8 DISAPPROVED DM THE FOLLOWING ERGUNDS:'
1. &FT. WDOD STOCKADE FENCE WILL PROJECT CLOSER TO ROAD THAN

PRINCIPAL BUILDING. 457/q
J/%nmuwﬁtfﬁéﬁw'

EUILDING INSPECTOR

FX 26 IF 3 I F0 330 309036 3096363030 36 K36 30 3636 36 3036360 303036 36263636 36 3636 6 36 3696 36 363636 36 36 36 I 6 6 36 K K6

PROFPOSED OR VARIAMNCE

REQUIREMENTS ' AVAILABLE REGQUEST
ZONE: R-1 ' UsE 48-14 C~-(1)¢C11

APPLICANT I5 TO PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING BOARD SECRETARY AT
F14-563—4630 TO MAKE AN APFOINTMENT WITH THE ZONING BOARD

CC: Z.B.A.» APFPLICANT. B.P. FILES. -
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1.

IMPORTANT
REQUIR.ED INSPECTIONS OF CONSTRUCTION - YOU MUST CALL FOR THESE

OTHER‘INSPECTIONS WILL BE MADE IN MOST CASES, BUT THOSE LISTED BELOW MUST BE MADE OR
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY MAY BE WITHHELD. DO NOT MISTAKE AN UNSCHEDULED INSPECTION
FOR ONE OF THOSE LISTED BELOW. UNLESS AN INSPECTION REPORT IS LEFT ON THE JOB INDICATING
APPROVAL OF ONE OF THESE INSPECTIONS, IT HAS NOT BEEN APPROVED, AND IT IS IMPROPER TO
CONTINUE BEYOND THAT POINT IN THE WORK. ANY DISAPPROVED WORK MUST BE REINSPECTED.
AFTER CORRECTION. Co-

WHEN EXCAVATING IS COMPLETE AND FOOTING FORMS ARE IN PLACE (BEFORE POURING).
FOUNDATION INSPECTION. CHECK HERE FOR WATERPROOFING AND FOOTINGS DRAINS,

INSPECT GRAVEL BASE UNDER CONCRETE FLOORS, AND UNDERSLAB PLUMBING.

WHEN FRAMING IS COMPLETED, AND BEFORE IT IS COVERED FROM INSIDE, AND PLUMBING ROUGH-IN.
INSULATION.

PLUMBING FINAL & FINAL.HAVE ON HAND ELECTRICAL INSPECTION DATA AND FINAL CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN.BUILDING
1S TO BE COMPLETED AT THIS TIME. WELL WATER TEST REQUIRED AND ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION LETTER FOR SEPTIC
SYSTEM REQUIRED. -

DRIVEWAY INSPECTION MUST MEET APPROVAL OF TOWN HIGHWAY INSPECTOR. A DRIVEWAY BOND MAY BE
REQUIRED.

$20.00 CHARGE FOR ANY STTE THAT CALLS FOR THE INSPECTION TWICE.

PERMITENUMBER MUST BE CALLED IN WITH EACH INSPECTION.

THERE WILL BE NO INSPECTIONS UNLESS YELLOW PERMIT CARD 1S POSTED. .

SEWER PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED ALONG WITH BUILDING PERMITS FOR NEW HOUSES.

SEPTIC PERMIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH ENGINEER'S DRAWING & PERC TEST.

ROAD OPENING PERMITS MUST OBTAINED FROM TOWN CLERKS OFFICE.

ALL BUILDING PERMITS WILL NEED A CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPANCY OR A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND THERE
IS A FEE FOR THIS

Name of Owner of Premises 4MH6/VV ¥ JB )/ CO CHI

Address/sfﬁw/lyxﬁ”/‘o wﬂy p” &Vq Phone 5/?; - ?¢& {

NamcofArchﬁ Mygﬁyﬂﬁ;yéglsl/gf(’b { "'/QA”/C GIA'QD-I/\/ )
Address Izc Hﬂé‘{’ N/ Phone........ ’9,;2, 2 \57 ? g

Name of Contractor FRANK é /HR -b / /\/

Address SAM 4 745 ” BIWE Phone SAnE 45’ #ﬁ IV E

State whether applicant is owner, lessee, agent, architect, engineer or builder

If applicant is a corporation, signature of duly authorized officer.

(Name and title of corporate officer)

Onwhalstreeuspmperlylocated"OnthCO’QNfe euLL ,QD side of, 4.{.6 : ‘20 7

MNC T e\




R i

10
1.

l’i

13
14,

2

10.

11.

it s e d UL LR FOLND I Iru: WUKs. ANTY uleH‘RUVED WORK MUST BEOREINSPECTED

AFTER ORRECTION S

-

’,‘WHEN EXCAVATNG IS COMPLETE AND FOOTING FORMS ARE IN PLACE (BEFORE POURING)
*'FOUNDATION INSPECTION. CHECK HERE FOR WATERPROOFING AND FOOTINGS DRAINS.

INSPECT GRAVEL BASE UNDER CONCRETE FLOORS, AND UNDERSLAB PLUMBING.

' WHEN FRAMING IS COMPLETED, AND BEFORE IT Is COVERED FROM INSIDE, AND PLUMBING ROUGH-IN

INSULATION. -

PLUMBING FINAL & FINAL.HAVE ON HAND ELECTRICAL INSPECTION DATA AND FINAL CERTIFIED PLOT PLAN.BUILDING
1S TO BE COMPLETED AT THIS TIME. WELL WATER TEST REQUIRED AND, ENGTNEERS CERTIFICATION LETTER FOR SEP’I‘IC
SYSTEM REQUIRED. -

DRIVEWAY INSPECTION MUST MEET APPROVAL OF TOWN HIGHWAY INSPECTOR. A DRIVEWAY BOND MAY BE

'REQUIRED.

$20.00 CHARGE FOR ANY SITE THAT CALLS FOR THE INSPECTION TWICE

PERMITENUMBER MUST BE CALLED IN WITH EACH INSPECTION, :

THERE WILLBE NO INSPECTIONS UNLESS YELLOW PERMIT CARD1S POSTED

SEWER PERMITS MUST BE OBTAINED ALONG WITH BUILDING PERMITS FOR NEW HOUSES

SEPTIC PERMIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH ENGINEER'S DRAWING & PERC TEST.

ROAD OPENING PERMITS MUST OBTAINED FROM TOWN CLERKS OFFICE. o >
ALL BUILDING PERMITS WILL NEED A CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPA“JCY OR A CERTIF[CATE OF COMPLIAZ\CE AND THERE
1S AFEE FOR THIS

Name of Owner of Premises.. AMH()/V}/ ‘LJB }/ CD C/‘LZ- . o
Address /S;el/vﬁ Y4 #/ WO WHY Bo6YY " e Y FE T 742 ‘e

Name of Arvicer:, AMEB I A0 EENEE 0o [ Ao GIARDIN )
Address m 5 ‘{l ¢ Hﬂ AL N/ Phone ........ 9.(21 2 ‘S‘Y ? 9/
‘ Nameochntractor F/QANK é /HR A / /\/ ‘
NGt SALE LS. HBWE............PHone 5‘/7/775 As. HEWE

State whether apphcant is owner, lessee, agent, archxlecv.. engineer or bmlder

If applicant is a corporation, signature of duly authorized officer.

(Name and title of corporate officer)

1

On whai street is property locatcd" On ,heCOP/Vfé 6"“‘ RD . .side of £ 'ILC : 2'0 7

. , (N.S.E.or W ) ,
and ..feet from the intersection of...........: :
Zone or use district in which premises are situated . : rIs property a flood zong? Yes......... No........
Tax Map description of property: Section ,,L"? Block ( Lot
. State existing use and occupancy of premises and mtended use and occupancy of proposed conerucnon
a, Existing use and occupancy ... b. Intended use and occupancy
Nature of work (check which cpplicablc): New Building.. Addition Alteration . Repair
RemOoval......cnruenucns ol LT, ER— (o111 SR , o
Size of lot: Front ) ST ' Depth...nenccsecenees Front Yard........cccceeeseene Rear Yard.................... Side Yard...........c........
Is this a comer lot? —— rmsnsgessonsans —
Dimensions of entire new construction: Front Rear «... Depth............... Height Number of stories..........
If dwelling, number of dwelling units Number of dwcllmg umts on each f]
Number of bedrooms.....ccceevereenes Baths, Toilets » ‘ Z \90 C /éﬁ D t
Heating Plant: Gas ' Qil cessaneees ElECHIC/HOU AL sieneccennes Hot Waler....cceoonranseneces
I1f Garage, number of cars ; M
If busmcss. commercxal or mnxcd occupancy, speclfy nature and extent cf cach type of use e .
Estimated cost S  Feew - L
o * (to be paid cn this application)

School District

Costs for the work described in the Apphcauon for Buuldmg Permit mclude zhc cost of all the construction and other work done in

- connection therewith, exclusive of the cost of thc land; If ﬁnal cost shall cxcecd esumaled cost. an addluonal fce may be requu'ed beiorc
. the issuance of Centificate of Occupancy. . - o : .




TOWN OF NEW WINDSOR, ORANGE COUNTY, N. Y.
F_:ammed...........-.......................19........ ) AU Ofttice Of Building lﬂlpoctoc
Apptovcd...................................19........ ;== ' Michasel L Babcock.; PR *

- L Town Halt, 555 Union Avenue

< D d B LR TP LR TP LIPS SPTREPPER
mpprovc Ae ’ New wlnduor, Ncw Yor_k 12550
) Telophona 565-8807

Refer— . - APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT
Planning Board.seeceasneccnccncavennes .

Highway..cocieeieaiocacnanacnsnssoene

SEWET vivciecarnractcssecansacascanese

Permlt NO. veereseninesnrennosonesanssesssncnssitmene

Pursuant to New York State Building Code and Town Ordinances .

WALET coeieeeancansscnaassaccans aeeee ) L : - Dateiisiesscsescscccnsavesecnaadfiiiiiei.

Zoning Board of Appeals cocovcniecanes )
: INSTRUCTIONS |

-

a. This application must be completely filled in by typewriter or in ink and submitted in duplicate to the Building Inspector.

b. Plot plan showing location of lot and buildings on premises, relationship to adjoining premises or public streets or areas,
and giving 2 detailed description of layout of property must be drawn on the dlagram which is part of this application.

c. This application must be accompanied by two complete sets ot plans showxng proposed construction and two complete
sets of specifications. Plans and specifications shall describe the nature of the work to be performed, the materials and equipment
to be used and installed and details of structural, mechanical and plumbing installacions. .

9‘ The work covered by this application may not be commenced before the issuance of a Building Permit.

e. Upon approval of this application, the Building Inspector will issue a Building Permit to the applicant together with ap-
proved set of plans and specifications. Such permit and approved plans and specifications shall be kept on the premises, available
for inspection throughout the progress of the work.

f. No building shall be occupied or used in whole or in pare for any purpose whatever undil a Cemﬁcatc of Occupancy shall
have been granted by the Building Inspector.

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE to the Building Inspector for the issuance of a Building Permit pursuant to the New York
Building Construction Code Ordinances of the Town of New Windsor for the construction of buildings, additions or alteracions,
or for temoval or demolition or use of property, as herein described. The applicant agrees to comply with all applicable laws, or-
dinances, regulations and certifies that he is the owner or agent of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land and/or building de-
scribed in this application and if not the owner, that he.has been duly and properly authorized to make this application and to
assume responsibilty for the owner in connection with this applicacion.

R R R R R R R sssescsnvecnssse voan

. (Signature of Applicant) ' (Addn:u of Applicant)

PLOT PLAN

NOTE: Locate all buildings and indicate all set-back dimensions.
Applicant must indicate the building line or lines clearly and distinctly on thedrawings.

N

L2



Pei"lMtN . O T S

eree s s ' . Teléphone 565-8807 | . T

APPLICATTON FOR BUILDING PERMIT
Pumlmt to New York Snte Buildlng Code lnd Town Ordlmnces

Plnnn!ng Board........................ ‘
Highwuy..........‘...................

Sewer ................................
B Wuer D T )

Zonlng Board of Appcnl: P

5 S UURRRrS | N

INSTRUCTIONS

. Thls application must be completely filled in by. typewrlter or in ink and submitted in duplicate to the Building Inspector.

" b. Plot plan showing location ot lot and buildings on premises, relationiship to adjoining premises ot public streets or areas,
and giving a detailed de:lcripdon of layout of property must be drawn on the diagram which is part of this application.

e This application ‘must be accompanied by two complete scts ot plans showing proposed construction and two: complete
sets of specifications. Plans and specifications shall describe the nature of the work to be performed, the materials and equipment
to be used and insealled and details of structural, mechanical and plumbing installations.

dy The work covered by this application may not be commenced before the issuance, of : ' Building Permic.

Upon approval of this application, the Building Inspector will issue » Building Permic to the applicant together with ap-
ptbvcd sec of plans and specifications. Such permit and approved phns and specifications shall be kept on the premises, available
for inspection’ throughout the progress of the work.

f. No building shall be occupied or used in whole or in part for any purposc whatever until a Ccruﬁcate of Occupancy shall’
have been granted by the Building Inspector.

APPLICATION IS HEREBY MADE to the Building Inspector for the issuance of & Building Permit pursuant to the New York
Bullding Construction Code Ordinances of the Town of New Windsor for the construction of buildings, additions or alterations,
or for removal or demolition or use of property, as herein described. The applicant agrees to comply with all applicable laws, or-
dinances, reguladions and certifies chat he is the owner or agent of all that certain lot, piece or parcel of land and/or building de-
scribed in this application and if not the owner, that he has been duly and properly authorized to make this application and to
assume responsibilty for the owner in connection with this :pphcmon

Sees ceestuts vesteccn st soss s sese Rt

(Signature of Applicant)

sses sasesssesssct et cscansssvevarEese secsns P R R R RN R R

(Address of Applicant)

PLOT PLAN

NOTF. Locate all- bulldmgs and indicate all sec-back dimensions.

Applicant must mdxczte the building line or hncs clearly and dxs:mctly on thc.drawxngs.
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152400

Washburn Associates’
44-52 Route 9W
New Windsor, N.Y. 12550

“Certifications indicated hereon
signify that this survey was
prepared in accordance with the
existing Code of Practice for Land
Surveys adopted by the New York
State Associalion of Professional
Land Surveyors. Said certitications.
shall run only to the person for
whom the survey is Frepared. and
on his bahall to°the litle company,
governmental agency and lending
institution listed hereon, and 1o the
assignees of the lending institution.
Cenilications are not transferable to
additional institutions or subsequent
owners.”

“Only copies from the original of this

. survey marked wilh an original of
the land surveyor's inked seal or his
embossed seal shall be considered
to be valid true copies.”

“Unauthorized alteration or addition
10 a survey map bearing a licensed
land surveaor's seal is a violation of
section 7209, sub-division 2, of the
New York State Education Law.”

’ \_‘.__‘_;1 .
Py ) Aor/9dpa Corpordrion .
;FS Successors on%/ PI3/90 5
TRW 77 e fostrdnce Campobny ok Lewbord; Lo
Certified true and correct as shown heraon.
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